According to the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number. It is timated that an average of 10 minutes per response is required to complete this collection of information. This estimate includes time for reviewing instructions, searching tisting data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. Comments concerning the accuracy of this burden estimate or suggestions for reducing this burden should be directed to the federal Highway Administration, 400 7th St., SW, Washington, DC 20590

B. M. C. 84 (10/98) BOND NO. 72BSBAS7843	2125-	Approved by OMB 2125-0570 Expires: 11/30/2001							
FILER FHWA ACCOUNT NO	Licens MC	se No25908	7						
PROPERTY BROKER'S SURETY I	BOND UNDER 49 U.S.C. 13	906							
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That	Gateway Transport, (Name of Property Broker)	Inc.							
of 5655 Lindero Canyon Rd. #701	Westlake Village	CA	91362						
(Street)	(City)	(State)	(Zip code)						
as PRINCIPAL (hereinafter called Principal), and	Hartford Fire Insurance C	Company							
	(Name of Surety)	Y 00 560	. 1 1						
a corporation, or a Risk Retention Group established under the Liability									
existing under the laws of the State of	(hereinafter c	alled Surety) ar	e held and						
firmly bound unto the United States of America in the sum of \$10,000, for ourselves and our heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assign	or which payment, well and truly	to be made, we	e bind						
WHEREAS, the Principal is or intends to become a Broker purules and regulations of the Federal Highway Administration relating to it carriers and shippers, and has elected to file with the Federal Highway A responsibility and the supplying of transportation subject to the ICC Terragreements, or arrangements therefore, and	insurance or other security for the dministration such a bond as wil	e protection of a l ensure financi	motor al						
WHEREAS, this bond is written to assure compliance by the I motor vehicle with 49 U.S.C. 13906(b), and the rules and regulations of or other security for the protection of motor carriers and shippers, and sh shippers to whom the Principal may be legally liable for any of the dama.	the Federal Highway Administra all inure to the benefit of any and	tion, relating to	insurance						
NOW, THEREFORE, the condition of this obligation is such carriers or shippers by motor vehicle any sum or sums for which the Prin failure faithfully to perform, fulfill, and carry out all contracts, agreement is in effect for the supplying of transportation subject to the ICC Termina Federal Highway Administration, then this obligation shall be void, other	icipal may be held legally liable l its, and arrangements made by the ation Act of 1995 under license i	by reason of the e Principal whil ssued to the Pri	Principal's le this bond						
The liability of the Surety shall not be discharged by any payn such payment or payments shall amount in the aggregate to the penalty of hereunder exceed the amount of said penalty. The Surety agrees to furniforthwith of all suits filed, judgements rendered, and payments made by said penalty.	of the bond, but in no event shall the sh written notice to the Federal F	the Surety's obl	igation						
This bond is effective the 19th day of March Principal as stated herein and shall continue in force until terminated as a time cancel this bond by written notice to the Federal Highway Administ become effective thirty (30) days after actual receipt of said notice by the Cancellation Motor Carrier and Broker Surety Bond. The Surety shall not hereinbefore described which arise as the result of any contracts, agreem for the supplying of transportation after the termination of this bond as he liability of the Surety hereunder for the payment of any such damages are made by the Principal for the supplying of transportation prior to the date	tration at its office in Washingtor e FHWA on the prescribed Form ot be liable hereunder for the pay ents, undertakings, or arrangeme erein provided, but such terminatising as the result of contracts, ag	pal or the Suret, DC, such can, DC, such can, BMC-36, Noti, ment of any daents made by the tion shall not af greements, or ar	y may at any cellation to ice of images e Principal						

The receipt of this filing by the FHWA certifies that a Broker Surety Bond has been issued by the company indentified above, and that such company is qualified to make this filing under Section 387.315 of Title 49 of the Code of Federal Regulations.

Falsification of this document can result in criminal per IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Principal and Sure	
of <u>March</u> , <u>2004</u> .	
PRINCIPAL	SURETY
Name Gateway Transport, Inc.	Name Hartford Fire Insurance Company [SEAL]
By Company PRESIDENT (Signature and Title) Witness	R. Ciccolini, Attorney-in-Fact Witness

POWER OF ATTORNEY

THE HARTFORD

HARTFORD PLAZA
HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06115

	HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06115							
X Hartford Fire Insurance Company	Twin City Fire Insurance Company							
Hartford Casualty Insurance Company	Hartford Insurance Company of Illinois							
Hartford Accident and Indemnity Company	Hartford Insurance Company of the Midwest							
Hartford Underwriters Insurance Company	Hartford Insurance Company of the Southeast							

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS THAT the Hartford Fire Insurance Company, Hartford Accident and Indemnity Company and Hartford Underwriters Insurance Company, corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut; Hartford Insurance Company of Illinois, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Illinois; Hartford Casualty Insurance Company, Twin City Fire Insurance Company and Hartford Insurance Company of the Midwest, corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana; and Hartford Insurance Company of the Southeast, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Florida; having their home office in Hartford, Connecticut, (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Companies") do hereby make, constitute and appoint, up to the amount of UNLIMITED:

R. CICCOLINI, HOPE OLSEN, JAMES R. OLSEN, BRENDA O'NEILL, SHANNA M. SOLTANI, GABBY ACOSTA OF CANOGA PARK, CALIFORNIA

their true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, to sign its name as surety(ies) only as delineated above by \boxtimes , and to execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, undertakings, contracts and other written instruments in the nature thereof, on behalf of the Companies in their business of guaranteeing the fidelity of persons, guaranteeing the performance of contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law.

In Witness Whereof, and as authorized by a Resolution of the Board of Directors of the Companies on September 12th, 2000, the Companies have caused these presents to be signed by its Assistant Vice President and its corporate seals to be hereto affixed, duly attested by its Assistant Secretary. Further, pursuant to Resolution of the Board of Directors of the Companies, the Companies hereby unambiguously affirm that they are and will be bound by any mechanically applied signatures applied to this Power of Attorney.

















faul a. Beyesloy

Paul A. Bergenholtz, Assistant Secretary



John P. Hyland, Assistant Vice President

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
COUNTY OF BARTFORD

s. Hartford

On this 19th day of September, 2000, before me personally came John P. Hyland, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the County of Hartford, State of Connecticut; that he is the Assistant Vice President of the Companies, the corporations described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of the said corporations; that the seals affixed to the said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by authority of the Boards of Directors of said corporations and that he signed his name thereto by like authority.

CERTIFICATE

Jean H. Wozniak Notary Public My Commission Expires June 30, 2004

I, the undersigned, Assistant Vice President of the Companies, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which is still in full force effective as of March 4th, 2004 Signed and sealed at the City of Hartford.

















Collen mostroioni

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT County of LOS ANGELES ss. On 03/04/2004 , before me, S. Philips - NOTARY PUBLIC Date Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, NOTARY PUBLIC" personally appeared R. Ciccolini - ATTORNEY-IN-FACT personally known to me ☐ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and S. PHILIPS acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed COMM. # TEROMIP same in his/her/their authorized the LOS ANGELES COUNTY O COMMIL EXP. APREL 9, 2006 capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public Place Notary Seal Above - OPTIONAL -----Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document**

Title or Type of Document: BOND No			SE	AS	78	43															
Document Date: 3/4/2004							_	Nu	mb	er	of	Pa	ge	s: ˌ							
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	* *	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer

Signer's Name: R. Ciccolini	
☐ Individual	RI
☐ Corporate Officer – Title(s):	_ 7
☐ Partner – ☐ Limited ☐ General	
☐ Trustee	
☐ Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	1

OF SIGNER
Top of Thumb here

HT THUMBPRINT

Signer is Representing: Hartrord rire misurance comoany